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Vienna Insurance Group
Highlights 3rd Quarter 2013 and current topics
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EUR 7.1 bn (-5.1%)
Adjusted for special effects about +2%

EUR 316 mn (-28.8%) 
Adjusted result at EUR 458 mn (+3.3%)

Favourable
development in CEE 

Profit in CEE increased by +4.5%
Excluded Romania +16.2%

Premium volume

Profit before taxes

Issue size: EUR 500 mn, more than four times oversubscri bed
Maturity: 30 years
Coupon: 5.5% p.a. fix for 10 years, thereafter a floating interest rate

Launch of
subordinated bond

Acquisition Acquisition of life insurer Skandia Poland
(Premium income EUR 91 mn in 2012)



Vienna Insurance Group
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Positive development

Negative development

Positive development of the Group‘s
result affected by heavy losses in 

Romania and Italy



Vienna Insurance Group
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Growth of premiums almost 40%
in the Baltic States

Turkey and Bulgaria
achieve turnaround

Croatia increases profit
before taxes by more
than 80%

Favourable increase of profit
by more than 50% in Poland

Increase of profit by
almost 60% in Ukraine

Combined Ratio in 
Czech Republic
(despite severe weather
claims) and Slovakia
at around excellent 93%



Premiums
Gross written premiums by lines of business, IFRS, in EUR mn

298 304

Property/Casualty

3,6173,687

-1.9%

-5.1%

+1.8%

-9.0%

VIG

7,050
7,425

HealthLife

3,129
3,440

1-9 2013

1-9 2012

Planned reduction in the
short-term single-premiums
in Poland 
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Regular
premiums

without special
effects from Poland

+2.8%



Premiums
Gross written premiums by regions, IFRS, in EUR mn

722

340
514

782

275

841
548

-5.1%

+0.4%

+8.3%

-19.3%
+6.6%

-2.4%

VIG

7,050

7,425

Remaining 
markets*

RomaniaPoland

1,230

SlovakiaCzech Republic

1,318

Austria

3,229

-31.6%

1,350

3,217

1-9 2013

1-9 2012

Premium volume EUR 7 bn
Favourable growth in remaining markets

Persistently difficult market environment in Romania

*   AL, BA, BG, DE, EE, FL, GE, HR, HU,  LT, LV, MK, RS, TR, UA 77

Regular
premiums
+33.7%

Adjusted for
special effects

about
+2%



Profit before taxes
By lines of business, IFRS, in EUR mn

37

166

240

25

239

52

-78.3%

-33.5%

+43.8%

HealthLifeProperty/Casualty
1-9 2013

1-9 2012

88

Heavy losses in 
Romania and Italy affect
Property/Casualty results



Profit before taxes
By regions, IFRS, in EUR mn
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-10

3139

140

194

316

37

-36

4943

145137

+61.7%+54.3%+8.7%

+3.2%

VIG

444

Remaining 
markets*

RomaniaPolandSlovakiaCzech RepublicAustria

-28.8%

-29.6%

1-9 2013

1-9 2012

*   AL, BA, BG, DE, EE, FL, GE, HR, HU,  LT, LV, MK, RS, TR, UA 99

Significant growth of profit
in Poland and remaining markets



Details remaining CEE markets
Profit before taxes by regions, IFRS, in EUR mn

Baltic states

0.9

Albania

0.2

Hungary

2.4

Ukraine

3.8

Turkey

2.7

Serbia

2.0

Macedonia

1.2

Croatia

5.6

Georgia

1.9

Bulgaria

1.1

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina

0.0

1-9 2013

1010

+161.7%

+43.1%
>1,000%

+234.4%

+80.8%

+184.2%

+8.1%

0.0%

+58.8%

>1,000%

Remaining CEE markets: Double-digit profit growth rates

+79.1%

Compared to 1-9 2012



444

316

-28.8%

Profit before taxes
According to IFRS, in EUR mn

1-9 2012

1-9 2013

458

+3.3%

444

Without special effects in 
Romania and Italy

142

Adjusted

1111

Without special effects

Positive result
affected by heavy losses in 

Romania and Italy



Profit before taxes
By quarterly results, IFRS, in EUR mn

1212

110

159

46

Q3Q1 Q2

After measures in 2nd Quarter
significant improvement of the profit in 3rd Quarter 2013



Combined Ratio
net, in %

1313

1-9 2012

66.5

1-9 2013

Cost Ratio

Claims Ratio

30.4

70.2

30.4

96.9 100.6

Combined Ratio slightly above 100%
Cost Ratio remains stable



Successful launch of bond
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EUR
500 mn

Maturity 30 years

interest rate at
5.5% p.a. 

fix for 10 years

Over 2.5 bn
in order book

Within less than three hours 
more than four times oversubscribed

Austria

United Kingdom

France

Germany

Other



VIG - Market leader in the region
Poland - Acquisition of life insurer Skandia

1515

Continued strengthening of market position in Poland

Rounding out the product portfolio:
Acquisition of 

life insurer Skandia

Main focus on unit-linked life insurance
Premium income 

EUR 91 million in 2012

Operating on the Polish market for 14 years



Thank you for your attention!


